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G R A N D  T O T A L 4,599,156.22 8,059,551.99 52,407,069.00 15.38 3,620,903.86 7,439,333.71

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,256,207.05 1,437,392.02 15,513,795.50 9.27 1,178,415.74 1,358,949.16

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 224,557.67 531,495.87 2,700,987.00 19.68 212,804.17 498,639.94

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 5,145.00 7,830.00 74,931.00 10.45 8,398.90 10,069.40

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 3,774.93 5,953.60 27,698.00 21.49 2,124.93 4,249.86

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 47,216.62 75,004.69 976,207.00 7.68 44,040.45 67,948.33

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 72,916.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

OBJECT 6150 TOTAL TRANS ECSE SAL DRIVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,114.02 3,114.02

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 427,213.37 867,971.32 4,865,798.00 17.84 368,602.79 761,189.02

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 208,945.18 214,107.48 2,685,982.00 7.97 194,793.01 197,565.70

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 3,478.05 3,478.05 25,976.00 13.39 3,822.88 3,822.88

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 18,408.56 19,401.67 245,789.00 7.89 12,061.26 12,489.02

OBJECT 6165 TOTAL HS GATEKEEPERS SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,429.15 2,429.15

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 11,875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 243,085.22 314,428.17 3,035,131.00 10.36 228,779.02 296,841.69

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 53,773.08 92,382.41 684,414.00 13.50 48,235.60 83,907.96

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 42,173.25 72,406.01 502,730.00 14.40 37,107.25 63,859.37

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 30,210.49 43,717.52 390,046.00 11.21 27,851.76 40,279.10

OBJECT 6240 TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE (DO NOT USE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 457.62

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 316,536.40 421,286.98 3,778,319.00 11.15 316,219.63 434,008.66

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 205,294.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 114.49 15,000.00 0.76 0.00 182.41

OBJECT 6290 TOTAL OTHER BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 839.41

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 3,709.85 4,833.55 794.00 608.76 3,734.30 3,780.98

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 6,010.00 36,976.79 147,088.00 25.14 7,201.76 17,776.16

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 398.56 398.56 9,435.00 4.22 0.00 9,736.15

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 17,146.00 24,300.00 70.56 16,621.00 16,621.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 537.50 15,000.00 3.58 193.50 1,892.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 -672.06 -672.06

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,462.46 11,427.27 165,110.00 6.92 18,917.81 31,683.10

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 35,804.97 90,183.43 292,881.00 30.79 9,310.71 53,740.11

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 9,100.00 10,000.00 91.00 0.00 9,100.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 8,894.65 24,451.96 119,252.00 20.50 8,999.25 24,509.73

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 3,814.03 12,783.48 68,158.00 18.76 4,792.79 13,863.06

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 2,202.50 6,607.50 26,430.00 25.00 0.00 3,602.50

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 14,108.12 55,816.06 333,925.11 16.72 18,821.39 45,208.44

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 57.58 0.00 0.00 111.00

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 393,121.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6353 TOTAL FIDELITY BOND PREMIUM 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 6,948.48 21,893.94 86,439.00 25.33 5,227.24 18,428.41

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 300.00 1,467.72 1,950.00 75.27 533.36 533.36

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 2,990.15 9,844.65 29,553.00 33.31 3,717.85 10,938.78

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 17,210.33 45,447.27 89,071.00 51.02 11,895.84 43,227.40

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 288,564.56 613,629.05 2,001,412.50 30.66 141,930.21 474,783.32

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 39.60 59.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 271,630.24 645,294.47 2,562,383.89 25.18 288,180.72 680,260.54

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 260.05 1,779.87 15,000.00 11.87 0.00 0.00



Lebanon School Dist R-III Dated : 10/2/2019   2019-2020
224 W Commercial Street    Time : 08:56   Page 2
Lebanon,  MO 65536

All Expenditure Accounts - Board Expense By Object September 2019

Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Working
Budget

% Realized
Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

OBJECT 6415 TOTAL K12 SPECIAL ED TESTING SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.90 6,378.14

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 1,503.04 6,911.51 43,221.00 15.99 1,642.39 3,643.99

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 308.95 4,723.64 11,300.00 41.80 0.00 2,763.95

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 161,985.80 293,789.41 1,394,800.00 21.06 146,268.65 265,669.80

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 52,242.83 138,157.47 661,467.00 20.89 55,829.99 160,532.46

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 5,717.58 6,435.59 211,654.00 3.04 1,684.93 6,495.38

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 3,081.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 15,912.94 21,895.79 248,368.00 8.82 18,569.48 43,787.23

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 1,818.97 104,854.75 110,151.00 95.19 4,104.37 103,347.01

OBJECT 6511 TOTAL LAND 45,246.00 45,246.00 45,246.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 215,000.00 0.00 1,171.41 37,501.23

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,500.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 31,814.48 116,972.27 647,928.00 18.05 76,292.92 254,896.10

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 10,245.00 24,550.55 29,863.00 82.21 598.00 4,562.98

OBJECT 6543 TOTAL TECH RELATED HARDWARE 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 107,308.47 254,549.84 254,599.00 99.98 49,596.11 176,302.27

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 406,742.66 1,108,416.96 3,825,000.00 28.98 32,906.31 558,656.78

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,202,814.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 135,531.00 0.00 0.00 25,531.31

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 926,790.00 0.00 0.00 477,630.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 4,236.08 13,341.68 13,564.00 98.36 3,977.17 9,568.40

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


